F-PM100 Datasheet--Multifunction Power Meter
F-PM100
Multifunction Power Meter
For Power Distribution System
Datasheet
Version 1.0
F-PM100 Datasheet--Multifunction Power Meter
1. Description

5.2.1 The total length of the RS485 communication line shall not be more than 1200 meters
5.2.2 RS485 communication +, - must be properly connected, and shield must be well grounded
6. Order information
6.1 F-PM-100 Series Function Selection Table
Measurement
Function
Three-phase phase voltage (Ua, Ub, Uc)
Three-phase line voltage (Uab, Ubc, Uca)
Three-phase current and zero sequence current (Ia, Ib, Ic, I0)
The mean value of three-phase voltage and three-phase current (Avg)
F-PM100 Datasheet--Multifunction Power Meter
System
Frequency
Three-phase power factor (PFa, PFb, PFc), system power factor (PF)
Three-phase active power (Pa, Pb, Pc), total active power (P)
Three-phase reactive power (Qa, Qb, Qc), total reactive power (Q)
Three-phase apparent power (Sa, Sb, Sc), total apparent power (S)
Three-phase active absolute energy (Wpa, Wpb, WPc), total active energy (Wp)
Three-phase reactive absolute energy (Wqa, Wqb, Wqc), total reactive energy (Wq)
Energy
Metering
Energy Metering
Three-phase active energy
Total active energy
Three-phase reactive energy
Total reactive energy
Harmonics
Measurement
and Analysis
2-31 secondary voltage, current harmonics
Input / Output
Function
Switch input: optical isolation input, dry contact
Relay output:5A / 250VAC or 5A / 30VDC
Measurement accuracy: 0.2 / 0.5 degree
Power input: 85V-265VAC/DC
6.2 The relevant standards need to identify
6.2.1 CT rated standard input: 5A, succession overload 2 times; optional input: 1A, succession overload
2 times
6.2.2 PT rated standard input: 220V or 100V
6.2.3 Normally, the precision of F-PM-100 Series Multifunction Power Meter is 0.5 degree, if you need
0.2 degree please specify when ordering
6.2.4 F-PM-100 Series is only used in 380V low voltage system, thus CT secondary input is forced to 5A
or 1A, please specify when ordering
6.3 F-PM-100 Series Order Form
Function model F-PM-100A F-PM-100B F-PM-100C F-PM-100D
Three-Phase Phase Voltage ■ ■ ■ ■
Three-Phase Wire Voltage ■ ■ ■ ■
Three-Phase Current ■ ■ ■ ■
Zero Sequence Current ■ ■ ■ ■